
Antonia Hover 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 

Office of Commissioner Clark 
Thursday, May 16, 2024 11 :09 AM 
Commissioner Correspondence 

CORRESPONDENCE 
5/16/2024 
DOCUMENT NO. 03148-2024 

Subject: FW: Charlotte County barrier island septic to sewage conversion 

Good morning, 

Please place the attached email in Docket No. 20240032. Thank you! 

Hannah E. Branum 

Executive Assistant to Commissioner Clark 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 
(850) 413-6004 
~ I FLORIDA. PUBLIC 
1.....)1 SERVICE COMMISSION 

From: Richard Whitman <psammonman@gmail.com> 
Sent: Wednesday, May 15, 2024 7:05 PM 
To: Office of Commissioner Fay <Commissioner.Fay@psc.state.fl.us>; Office of Commissioner Graham 
<Commissioner.Graham@PSC.STATE.FL.US>; Office of Chairman La Rosa <Commissioner.LaRosa@ psc.state.fl.us>; Office 
of Commissioner Clark <Commissioner.Clark@psc.state.fl.us>; Office of Commissioner Passidomo 
<Commissioner.Passidomo@psc.state.fl .us> 
Cc: Phyllis Wojcik <phylwojcik@gmail.com>; David Schutz <dschutz12@gmail.com>; Hank and Cheryl Berlon 
<theberlons@gmail.com>; Dianna Whitman <dianna.whitman@gmail.com>; Chris Connor 
<connorelectric1@gmail.com>; bruce wojcik <brucewojcik@gmail.com> 
Subject: Charlotte County barrier island septic to sewage conversion 

CAUTION: This email originated from outside your organization. Exercise caution when opening attachments 
or clicking links, especially from unknown senders. 

Dear Commissioners, 
Heal Our Harbor, a Florida registered nonprofit 501c3 organization is dedicated to the environmental 
preservation and protection of the Charlotte Harbor watershed and surrounding riparian habitats. Thus, we urge 
removial of legacy septic fields and conversion to central sewage system for properties in the jurisdictional 
boundaries of Little Gasparilla Island, Knight Island, and Palm Island, Charlotte County, Florida. 

Thank you, 

Richard Whitman, Ph.D. 
CEO, Heal Our Harbor, Inc. 
219-406-0924 

Life is a long lesson in humility. JM Barres 
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